Southmont Schools Board of Trustees Notice of Executive Session Board Meeting Corporation Board Room 6401 US 231 South, Crawfordsville, IN 47933 Friday, May 31, 2024 @ 4:00 pm

The South Montgomery Community School Corporation Board of Trustees will meet in executive session on Friday, May 31, 2024 @ 4:00 pm at the Corporation's Administrative Office located at 6401 South US 231, Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call

They will meet for the following purpose:

For discussion of the assessment, design, and implementation of school safety and security measures, plans, and systems.

III. Adjourn.

Future Meetings:

June 10, 2024 - Regular Meeting - Corporation Board Room - 6:00 PM July 8, 2024 - Regular Meeting - Corporation Board Room - 6:00 PM